SB Wide Series
Strip Wide
Page 1 of 3 4-1/4'' wide x 1-5/8'' deep x 24'', 36'', 48'', 96'' lengths
1 or 2 lamps in a luminaire cross-section T8 or T12 lamp
CFI Fluorescent is a Philips group brand
CFI Fluorescent
525 Education Road, Cornwall, Ontario K6H 6C7 • (613) 938-6221 • Fax (613) 938-0961
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.

3015 Louis-Amos, Lachine, Québec  H8T 1C4 • (514) 636-0670 • (514) 636-0460
R0-07/08
Ordering information
Explanation of Catalog Number. Example: Sb248-120SO
Sb 2 48 120 SO
Number of Lamps
in a Luminaire
cross-section
Side Strip Lamp/Fixture
Length/Watt:
Voltage ballast
Type
Options
4-1/4'' Wide x
1-5/8'' Deep
Channel
1
2
24 =  nominal 24'' (2 Lamp)
17W T8 or 20W T12
36 =  nominal 36'' (2 Lamp)
25W T8 or 30W T12
48 =  nominal 48'' (2 Lamp)
32W T8 or 34W T8
48T =  nominal 96'' (2 Lamp
tandem) 32W T8 or 34W T8
96S =  nominal 96'' 59W T8 SL
or 75W T12 SL
W2 =  nominal 24'' (1 Lamp)
17W T8 or 20W T12
W3 =  nominal 36'' ' (1 Lamp)
25W T8 or 30W T12
W4 =  nominal 48'' ' (1 Lamp)
32W T8 or 34W T8
W4T =  nominal 96'' (1 Lamp
tandem) 32W T8 or 34W T8
120
277
347
Add
appropriate
suffix to
catalog no.
<20THD† <10THD†
SO* RO** 2 Lamp Elect. T8
O4* R4** 1-4 Lamp Elect. T8
PS – LOL T8 Dimming
**Instant Start Standard
**Rapid Start Standard
  †  % total harmonic distortion
Features
• 4-1/4'' wide housing channel
• Fully enclosed wiring
• Snap-on ballast cover
• Combination end cap for continuous row mounting
• Convenience outlet and switch K.O.s provided
• Optional hangers, wire guards and aligners
• Optional heavy duty coupling
Specifications
Materials: Chassis parts are die-formed code gauge cold rolled steel, 1-7/8'' deep,
4-5/8'' channel width.
Lampholders: Mounted to flip-up socket bridge which can be flipped up from the
horizontal (shipping position) to the vertical (installation) position with 4 screws.
ballast Cover:Snap-on type without fasteners. Screwdriver slots are to be provided in
housing for easy removal of ballast cover.
Finish: Chassis exterior phosphate undercoating, baked white polyester enamel.
Electrical: Rapid start HPF, thermally protected class ''P'' ballast C.B.M. certified by
E.T.L. If K.O. is within 3'' of ballast, use wire suitable for at least 90°.
Labels: Listed by CSA.
Mounting Methods/Features
Flipstrip - shipping position Flipstrip - shipping position
Job Information Type:
CFI Fluorescent is a Philips group brand